ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.15 **SECTION IV-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 886-887/2023 in SLP(C) No. 22782-22783/2022

NSL SUGARS LIMITED - UNIT II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANTH V. GURUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84786/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Pundhir, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated at the Bar by learned senior counsel appearing for the respective parties that the writ appeals and connected writ petitions as well as the contempt petitions have been heard and reserved for judgment by the Division Bench of the High Court.

In the circumstances, it is prayed that these matters may be deferred for hearing.

List after three weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 886-887/2023 in SLP(C) No. 22782-22783/2022

NSL SUGARS LIMITED - UNIT II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANTH V. GURUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84786/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Pundhir, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar by learned senior counsel appearing for the respective parties that the writ appeals and connected writ petitions as well as the contempt petitions have been heard and reserved for judgment by the Division Bench of the High Court. In the circumstances, it is prayed that these matters may be deferred for hearing.

List after three weeks.

Interim order dated 17.07.2023 is extended until further orders.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)