ITEM NO.801 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.13

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50420/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in WA No. 200021/2023 01-12-2023 in WA No. 200168/2022 01-12-2023 in WP No. 200423/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

NSL SUGARS LIMITED- UNIT-II ALAND

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER FOR CANE DEVELOPMENT AND DIRECTOR OF SUGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as against the final judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court, the special leave petitions have been filed and the same may also be listed along with the other special leave petitions which are being listed tomorrow i.e. 08.12.2023 before this Court.

Petitioner's counsel is at liberty to mention this before the concerned Registrar for taking fresh steps in these matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)